

Bid Tabulation -August 18, 2010 @ 2:15 pm
Water Supply Line No. 229-S

North River Road
 Monclova & Waterville Townships
 Engineers Estimate: \$648,735.00

Apparent Low Bidder

2
 Buckeye Exc. & Const., Inc.
 191 S.R. 61 East
 Norwalk, OH 44857
 Ph: 419-663-3113
 Fax: 419-663-5078

3

PHC Inc.
 3611 King Road
 Toledo, OH 43617
 Ph: 419-842-0944
 Fax: 419-842-1011

Salenbein Trucking & Exc.,
 18419 Milwaukee Rd.
 Dundee, MI 48131
 Ph: 734-529-3823
 Fax: 734-529-3848

Ref. No.	Quantity	Unit	Item Description	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	6636	L.F.	8" Ductile Iron Waterline, (Standard Pressure Class 350)	\$37.00	\$245,532.00	47.00	\$311,892.00	42.50	\$282,030.00
2	608	L.F.	12" Ductile Iron Waterline, (Standard Pressure Class 350), poly encased	\$64.00	\$38,912.00	70.00	\$42,560.00	52.50	\$31,920.00
3	8	Each	8" Main Line Valve in Valve Box	\$1,150.00	\$9,200.00	1500.00	\$12,000.00	1600.00	\$12,800.00
4	1	Each	12" Main Line Valve in Standard Manhole	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00	3000.00	\$3,000.00	3400.00	\$3,400.00
5	16	Each	Standard Hydrant Assembly (with Storz connection)	\$3,700.00	\$59,200.00	3500.00	\$56,000.00	3800.00	\$60,800.00
6	5	Each	Offset Hydrant Assembly (with Storz connection)	\$4,000.00	\$20,000.00	3600.00	\$18,000.00	4000.00	\$20,000.00
7	1	Each	8" Tapping Sleeve and Valve in Valve Box	\$4,100.00	\$4,100.00	4000.00	\$4,000.00	4800.00	\$4,800.00
8	1	Each	8" - 22 1/2 degree Bend	\$275.00	\$275.00	175.00	\$175.00	250.00	\$250.00
9	2	Each	8" - 45 degree Bend	\$275.00	\$550.00	250.00	\$500.00	250.00	\$500.00
10	2	Each	12" - 45 degree Bend	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	500.00	\$1,000.00	400.00	\$800.00
11	1	Each	12" - 90 degree Bend	\$550.00	\$550.00	425.00	\$425.00	650.00	\$650.00
12	1	Each	12" x 8" Reducer	\$275.00	\$275.00	225.00	\$225.00	300.00	\$300.00
13	1	Each	8" x 8" x 8" Tee	\$440.00	\$440.00	315.00	\$315.00	350.00	\$350.00
14	73	Each	Water Service Disconnects	\$270.00	\$19,710.00	125.00	\$9,125.00	200.00	\$14,600.00
15	43	Each	Water Service Reconnects, (same side of road)	\$385.00	\$16,555.00	350.00	\$15,050.00	600.00	\$25,800.00
16	30	Each	Water Service Reconnects, (crossing under pavement)	\$735.00	\$22,050.00	1100.00	\$33,000.00	1500.00	\$45,000.00
17	1	Lump	Abandonment of Existing 8" Waterline	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	10000.00	\$10,000.00	12500.00	\$12,500.00
18	155	L.F.	12" Type "B" Storm Conduit	\$28.00	\$4,340.00	25.00	\$3,875.00	31.00	\$4,805.00
19	347	L.F.	12" Type "C" Storm Conduit	\$22.00	\$7,634.00	22.00	\$7,634.00	35.00	\$12,145.00
20	2	Each	Side Ditch Inlet	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	900.00	\$1,800.00	800.00	\$1,600.00
21	2	Each	2-2B Catch Basin	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	900.00	\$1,800.00	1200.00	\$2,400.00
22	1	Each	2-3 Catch Basin	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	1000.00	\$1,000.00	1600.00	\$1,600.00
23	2	Each	12" x 12" x 12" Tee	\$200.00	\$400.00	100.00	\$200.00	300.00	\$600.00
24	1	Lump	Pavement Repalcement (Manville parking lot)	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	7000.00	\$7,000.00	8000.00	\$8,000.00
25	1	Lump	Clearing and Grubbing	\$17,500.00	\$17,500.00	10000.00	\$10,000.00	4800.00	\$4,800.00
26	1	Lump	Audio and Video Taping	\$625.00	\$625.00	3575.00	\$3,575.00	600.00	\$600.00
27	1	Lump	Temporary Sediment and Erosion Control	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00	3000.00	\$3,000.00	1200.00	\$1,200.00
28	1	Lump	Maintaining Traffic	\$5,800.00	\$5,800.00	30000.00	\$30,000.00	25000.00	\$25,000.00
29	1	Lump	Restoration of Right-of-Way and Easement Areas	\$56,000.00	\$56,000.00	8500.00	\$8,500.00	26000.00	\$26,000.00
					\$560,448.00		\$595,651.00		\$605,250.00
TOTAL AMOUNT BID									

Bid Tabulation --August 18, 2010 @ 2:15 pm

Water Supply Line No. 229-S

North River Road

Monclova & Waterville Townships

Engineers Estimate: \$648,735.00

Apparent Low Bidder
 Buckeye Exc. & Const., Inc.
 191 S.R. 61 East
 Norwalk, OH 44857
 Ph: 419-663-3113
 Fax: 419-663-5078

2
 PHC Inc.
 3611 King Road
 Toledo, OH 43617
 Ph: 419-842-0944
 Fax: 419-842-1011

3
 Salenbein Trucking & Exc.,
 18419 Milwaukee Rd.
 Dundee, MI 48131
 Ph: 734-529-3823
 Fax: 734-529-3848

Ref. No.	Quantity	Unit	Item Description	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
SUPPLEMENTAL UNIT PRICES									
E	cu. yd.		Unit Price for Excavation, without backfill	20.00				100.00	
E1	cu. yd.		Unit Price for excavation, including backfill	20.00				100.00	
C	cu. yd.		Unit Price for Class C Concrete (in place) (wall or formed)	200.00				1000.00	
C1	cu. yd.		Unit Price for Class C Concrete (in place) (slab or unformed)	150.00				1000.00	
R	cu. yd.		Rock Excavation	95.00				1000.00	
S	cu. yd.		Unit Price for compacted stone backfill (in place)	18.00				100.00	
S1	cu. yd.		Unit price for granular material (in place)	48.00				100.00	
S2	cu. yd.		Unit Price for controlled density fill (in place)	80.00				100.00	
T	cu. yd.		Top soil furnished and placed	50.00				100.00	
T1	sy. yd.		Sod furnished and placed (at direction of engineer)	8.00				100.00	

Bid Tabulation - August 18, 2010 @ 2:15 pm
Water Supply Line No. 229-S

North River Road
 Monclova & Waterville Townships
 Engineers Estimate: \$648,735.00

4

Ferguson Enterprises Inc.
 14385 Wyoming St.
 Detroit, MI 48238
 Ph: 313-491-4040
 Fax: 313-491-4206

5

Crestline Paving & Exc., Cc
 1913 Nebraska Ave.
 Toledo, OH 43607
 Ph: 419-536-8229
 Fax: 419-536-1351

6

Gleason Const. Co., Inc.
 1405 Kieswetter Road
 Holland, OH 43528
 Ph: 419-865-7480
 Fax: 419-865-5526

Ref. No.	Quantity	Unit	Item Description	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	6636	L.F.	8" Ductile Iron Waterline, (Standard Pressure Class 350)	53.00	\$351,708.00	51.80	\$343,744.80	58.00	\$384,888.00
2	608	L.F.	12" Ductile Iron Waterline, (Standard Pressure Class 350), poly encased	62.00	\$37,696.00	73.00	\$44,384.00	71.00	\$43,168.00
3	8	Each	8" Main Line Valve in Valve Box	1700.00	\$13,600.00	1255.00	\$10,040.00	1200.00	\$9,600.00
4	1	Each	12" Main Line Valve in Standard Manhole	5000.00	\$5,000.00	3670.00	\$3,670.00	3500.00	\$3,500.00
5	16	Each	Standard Hydrant Assembly (with Storz connection)	3600.00	\$57,600.00	3680.00	\$58,880.00	3700.00	\$59,200.00
6	5	Each	Offset Hydrant Assembly (with Storz connection)	3500.00	\$17,500.00	3780.00	\$18,900.00	3800.00	\$19,000.00
7	1	Each	8" Tapping Sleeve and Valve in Valve Box	3800.00	\$3,800.00	3960.00	\$3,960.00	4000.00	\$4,000.00
8	1	Each	8" - 22 1/2 degree Bend	200.00	\$200.00	470.00	\$470.00	250.00	\$250.00
9	2	Each	8" - 45 degree Bend	200.00	\$400.00	470.00	\$940.00	250.00	\$500.00
10	2	Each	12" - 45 degree Bend	350.00	\$700.00	670.00	\$1,340.00	500.00	\$1,000.00
11	1	Each	12" - 90 degree Bend	390.00	\$390.00	710.00	\$710.00	500.00	\$500.00
12	1	Each	12" x 8" Reducer	240.00	\$240.00	260.00	\$260.00	300.00	\$300.00
13	1	Each	8" x 8" x 8" Tee	320.00	\$320.00	320.00	\$320.00	400.00	\$400.00
14	73	Each	Water Service Disconnects	200.00	\$14,600.00	165.00	\$12,045.00	200.00	\$14,600.00
15	43	Each	Water Service Reconnects, (same side of road)	380.00	\$16,340.00	730.00	\$31,390.00	900.00	\$38,700.00
16	30	Each	Water Service Reconnects, (crossing under pavement)	380.00	\$11,400.00	1535.00	\$46,050.00	1600.00	\$48,000.00
17	1	Lump	Abandonment of Existing 8" Waterline	7100.00	\$7,100.00	7000.00	\$7,000.00	6900.00	\$6,900.00
18	155	L.F.	12" Type "B" Storm Conduit	47.00	\$7,285.00	46.00	\$7,130.00	25.00	\$3,875.00
19	347	L.F.	12" Type "C" Storm Conduit	47.00	\$16,309.00	33.00	\$11,451.00	23.00	\$7,981.00
20	2	Each	Side Ditch Inlet	1200.00	\$2,400.00	942.00	\$1,884.00	700.00	\$1,400.00
21	2	Each	2-2B Catch Basin	2000.00	\$4,000.00	942.00	\$1,884.00	900.00	\$1,800.00
22	1	Each	2-3 Catch Basin	2000.00	\$2,000.00	1070.00	\$1,070.00	1100.00	\$1,100.00
23	2	Each	12" x 12" x 12" Tee	440.00	\$880.00	540.00	\$1,080.00	100.00	\$200.00
24	1	Lump	Pavement Repalcement (Manville parking lot)	21600.00	\$21,600.00	5500.00	\$5,500.00	8000.00	\$8,000.00
25	1	Lump	Clearing and Grubbing	5400.00	\$5,400.00	9500.00	\$9,500.00	20000.00	\$20,000.00
26	1	Lump	Audio and Video Taping	2200.00	\$2,200.00	910.00	\$910.00	3000.00	\$3,000.00
27	1	Lump	Temporary Sediment and Erosion Control	9400.00	\$9,400.00	5000.00	\$5,000.00	1000.00	\$1,000.00
28	1	Lump	Maintaining Traffic	27000.00	\$27,000.00	20000.00	\$20,000.00	15000.00	\$15,000.00
29	1	Lump	Restoration of Right-of-Way and Easement Areas	19300.00	\$19,300.00	63300.00	\$63,300.00	15000.00	\$15,000.00
					\$656,368.00		\$712,812.80		\$712,862.00

*irregular bid

Bid Tabulation -August 18, 2010 @ 2:15 pm

Water Supply Line No. 229-S

North River Road

Monclova & Waterville Townships

Engineers Estimate: \$648,735.00

4
Ferguson Enterprises Inc.
14385 Wyoming St.
Detroit, MI 48238
Ph: 313-491-4040
Fax: 313-491-4206

5
Crestline Paving & Exc., Cd
1913 Nebraska Ave.
Toledo, OH 43607
Ph: 419-536-8229
Fax: 419-536-1351

6
Gleason Const. Co., Inc.
1405 Kieswetter Road
Holland, OH 43528
Ph: 419-865-7480
Fax: 419-865-5526

Ref. No.	Quantity	Unit	Item Description	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
SUPPLEMENTAL UNIT PRICES							
E	cu. yd.		Unit Price for Excavation, without backfill	25.00		25.00	
E1	cu. yd.		Unit Price for excavation, including backfill	35.00		35.00	
C	cu. yd.		Unit Price for Class C Concrete (in place) (wall or formed)	400.00		1500.00	
C1	cu. yd.		Unit Price for Class C Concrete (in place) (slab or unformed)	300.00		1400.00	
R	cu. yd.		Rock Excavation	60.00		350.00	
S	cu. yd.		Unit Price for compacted stone backfill (in place)	35.00		45.00	
S1	cu. yd.		Unit price for granular material (in place)	35.00		45.00	
S2	cu. yd.		Unit Price for controlled density fill (in place)	80.00		200.00	
T	cu. yd.		Top soil furnished and placed	25.00		150.00	
T1	sy. yd.		Sod furnished and placed (at direction of engineer)	4.50		6.00	